ﬁhlefiygfnm City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

December 2, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
II. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of November 14, 2019: $181,282.32
2. BPU Claims of November 14, 2019: $300,967.74
3. Payroll & Longevity of November 27, 2019: $184,300.48, $45,123.55
B. ity Council Minutes of November 18, 2019 Regular Meeting
C. TIFA Minutes of September 17, 2019
D. Planning Commission Minutes of October 15, 2019
E. EDC Business Review Committee Minutes of November 7, 2019
F. AAC Minutes of September 14, 2019
G. Finance Minutes of November 18, 2019
H. Meeder Quarterly Investment Report November 19, 2019
VI. Communications/Petitions
A.  |Comcast Letter
B.  [The Great Give Event (Giving Day, 12/3/2019)
C. Planning Commission Annual Report Presentation— Samuel Nutteﬂ
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A. ublic Hearing- Reinstatement/Transfer of IFT certificate 2013-46
(Hartzell Veneer Products LLC) to Paragon Metals Inc.|
VIII. Old Business
A. Street Projects — ICE Grant, Verbal Update
IX. New Business
A.  City Annual Audit Presentation|
B. MDOT Contract No. 2019-069d
C. Housing Initiatives Division’s Neighborhood Enhancement Program (NEP
Grant Chief Administrative Officer Resolution
X. Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamations- None
B.  Appointment- Planning Commission — Elias McConneII\

Planning Commission - {Jacob Parked




City of Hillsdale, Michigan December 2, 2019
City Council Agenda

Board of Review — Kerry LaycocK
Airport Advisory Committee- Brendan Deasy|

C. Other- None

X1.  General Public Comment
XIl.  City Manager’s Report
X111, Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



11/14/2019 12:42 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/9
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2019 - 11/14/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 351

481-000.000-265.000 11/12/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIR -TAX 11-12-2019 11/12/19 651.16 351
Total For Check 351 651.16

Check 352

101-265.000-920.000 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2820092515 11/14/19 302.42 352

101-265.000-920.000 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - MITCHELL 2819932877 11/14/19 157.14 352

101-336.000-920.000 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2821413232 11/14/19 136.85 352

101-441.000-920.000 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2821228795 11/14/19 161.37 352
Total For Check 352 757.78

Check 353

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 SPOK, INC DPS PAGER RENTAL C7385433W 11/14/19 18.81 353
Total For Check 353 18.81

Check 354

101-295.000-801.000 11/14/19 AVFUEL CORP DEICER 012831601 11/14/19 523.38 354
Total For Check 354 523.38

Check 82124

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 144 0074464 11/14/19 15.51 82124

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0075097 11/14/19 15.51 82124

101-441.000-742.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0074463 11/14/19 22.86 82124

101-441.000-742.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075096 11/14/19 22.86 82124

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0074463 11/14/19 36.04 82124

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075096 11/14/19 36.04 82124

640-444.000-742.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0074463 11/14/19 11.16 82124

640-444.000-742.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075096 11/14/19 11.16 82124

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0074463 11/14/19 19.82 82124

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0075096 11/14/19 19.82 82124
Total For Check 82124 210.78

Check 82125

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP. @ DPS 4033840390 11/14/19 37.43 82125
Total For Check 82125 37.43

Check 82126

101-265.000-930.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC METAL HEX, STEEL WOOL, CAULK GUN,TU C348759 11/14/19 13.98 82126

101-295.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS & ANCHORS A213311 11/14/19 26.99 82126

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC SCREWS, FASTENERS & ANCHORS, TOOLS A212762 11/14/19 7.99 82126

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC SCREWS, FASTENERS & ANCHORS, TOOLS A212762 11/14/19 3.30 82126

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC SCREWS, FASTENERS & ANCHORS, TOOLS A212762 11/14/19 3.69 82126

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC SCREWS, FASTENERS & ANCHORS, TOOLS A212762 11/14/19 3.89 82126

101-441.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC METAL HEX, STEEL WOOL, CAULK GUN,TU A212938 11/14/19 9.08 82126

640-444.000-726.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC METAL HEX, STEEL WOOL, CAULK GUN,TU A212335 11/14/19 12.94 82126
Total For Check 82126 81.86

Check 82127

101-400.000-905.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP 2019 PC MEMBERSHIP AD 1910-00000705 11/14/19 77.75 82127
Total For Check 82127 77.75

Check 82128

101-209.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 634761-00 11/14/19 26.62 82128

101-209.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 635021-00 11/14/19 18.06 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 315044 11/14/19 33.00 82128
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Check 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 13.24 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 9.42 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 23.54 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 8.41 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 2.88 82128

101-301.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WASTE TONER BOTTLE, CORRECTION TAPE 635062-00 11/14/19 76.95 82128

271-790.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS NAME TAG 634371-00 11/14/19 9.50 82128

588-588.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HAND SANITIZER, DISNF WIPES & CORRE 635055-00 11/14/19 167.03 82128
Total For Check 82128 388.65

Check 82130

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, CORE RETURNED PC001325753:01 11/14/19 201.41 82130

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, CORE RETURNED PC001325421:01 11/14/19 (39.00) 82130
Total For Check 82130 162.41

Check 82131

101-295.000-920.000 11/14/19 SPRATT'S PROPANE 50545 11/14/19 410.66 82131
Total For Check 82131 410.66

Check 82132

101-295.000-930.000 11/14/19 MAC'S COMFORT SPECIALIST LEVEL 1 MISC REPAIR 7 INSPECTION FE 00867 11/14/19 138.00 82132
Total For Check 82132 138.00

Check 82133

101-295.000-726.000 11/14/19 MARKET HOUSE ICE 116665 11/14/19 9.95 82133

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 MARKET HOUSE SHIPPING CHARGE - VERMEER 116743 11/14/19 28.48 82133
Total For Check 82133 38.43

Check 82134

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 160.00 82134

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23905 11/14/19 150.00 82134

101-266.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 300.00 82134

101-372.000-801.372 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MOW & TRIM 419 N WEST ST 2395092/ 11/14/19 75.00 82134

101-372.000-801.372 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MOW AND TRIM 135 W SOUTH ST 2395030/ 11/14/19 75.00 82134

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 50.00 82134

101-756.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 2,900.00 82134

202-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 552.88 82134

202-460.500-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 115.24 82134

203-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 281.88 82134

244-174.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC BRUSH HOG VACANT LOTS IN 3 MEADOW/ 23944 11/14/19 600.00 82134

588-588.000-801.000 11/14/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC MONTHLY MOWING 23943 11/14/19 150.00 82134
Total For Check 82134 5,410.00

Check 82136

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES FUEL SENDING UNIT DS0O005097 11/14/19 75.49 82136
Total For Check 82136 75.49

Check 82137

101-441.000-726.000 11/14/19 FASTENAL BATTERIES, EAR PLUGS, GLOVES MIJON77199 11/14/19 275.43 82137
Total For Check 82137 275.43

Check 82138

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 REDLINE EQUIPMENT POWER SHAFT, BEARINGS P39246 11/14/19 163.94 82138
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Check 82138
Total For Check 82138 163.94

Check 82139

588-588.000-730.000 11/14/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRES 5200062900 11/14/19 1,067.32 82139
Total For Check 82139 1,067.32

Check 82140

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 3/8 INCH DRIVE QUICK RELEASE ROUND 10284-1301898 11/14/19 19.69 82140

588-588.000-730.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1300864 11/14/19 58.68 82140

640-444.000-726.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1300865 11/14/19 198.79 82140

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1300897 11/14/19 27.73 82140

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1300950 11/14/19 13.58 82140

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1301200 11/14/19 5.59 82140

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SWITCH, FILTERS,BATTERIES, LIFT JAC 10284-1301791 11/14/19 217.99 82140
Total For Check 82140 542.05

Check 82141

101-253.000-964.000 11/14/19 FAYETTE TOWNSHIP TREASURER 425 AGREEMENT 11.14.2019 11/14/19 21,230.12 82141
Total For Check 82141 21,230.12

Check 82142

101-295.000-740.000 11/14/19 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 105450 11/14/19 568.26 82142
Total For Check 82142 568.26

Check 82143

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. CYLINDER RENTAL 00864793 11/14/19 49.17 82143
Total For Check 82143 49.17

Check 82144

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 STEPP MFG CO, INC RTD, LINE KNOB, LCD READOUT, CABLE, 056440 11/14/19 485.52 82144

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 STEPP MFG CO, INC RTD, LINE KNOB, LCD READOUT, CABLE, 056439 11/14/19 178.58 82144
Total For Check 82144 664.10

Check 82145

101-441.000-955.588 11/14/19 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PRE EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTING 6605-CITY 11/14/19 114.00 82145
Total For Check 82145 114.00

Check 82146

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC MOP & BUFF DISPATCH FLOOR 8605 11/14/19 40.00 82146

101-265.000-930.000 11/14/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR OCT 8706 11/14/19 650.00 82146
Total For Check 82146 690.00

Check 82147

101-295.000-850.000 11/14/19 AEROSPACE RISK MANAGEMENT INSURANCE RENEWAL 753 11/14/19 3,964.00 82147
Total For Check 82147 3,964.00

Check 82148

101-295.000-860.000 11/14/19 GINGER MOORE MAP MEETING WITH MDOT - MILEAGE REI 11.06.2019 11/14/19 82.36 82148
Total For Check 82148 82.36

Check 82149

202-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC ENGINEERING - PAVEMENT 2019 & CHIP 01915-4 11/14/19 42.50 82149

203-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC ENGINEERING - PAVEMENT 2019 & CHIP 01915-4 11/14/19 42.50 82149

203-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC ENGINEERING - PAVEMENT 2019 & CHIP 01911-5 11/14/19 42.50 82149
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Check 82149
Total For Check 82149 127.50

Check 82150

101-336.000-930.000 11/14/19 RALPH SOLON RILEY GENERAL REPAIR ENGINE 341 - BUILDIN 4501 11/14/19 262.50 82150

101-336.000-930.000 11/14/19 RALPH SOLON RILEY GENERAL REPAIR ENGINE 341 - BUILDIN 4501 11/14/19 50.02 82150

101-336.000-930.000 11/14/19 RALPH SOLON RILEY GENERAL REPAIR ENGINE 341 - BUILDIN 4501 11/14/19 18.75 82150
Total For Check 82150 331.27

Check 82151

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI BATTERIES 351272 11/14/19 44.00 82151

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 ROE-COMM., INC. MINITOR VI BATTERIES 351272 11/14/19 14.00 82151
Total For Check 82151 58.00

Check 82152

101-175.000-806.000 11/14/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 10.31.2019 11/14/19 2,535.00 82152

247-900.000-806.000 11/14/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC DAWN THEATER LEGAL SERVICES 10.30.2019 11/14/19 150.00 82152
Total For Check 82152 2,685.00

Check 82153

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS 54810 11/14/19 240.00 82153

271-790.000-930.000 11/14/19 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FURNACE REPAIRS 54574 11/14/19 1,750.92 82153
Total For Check 82153 1,990.92

Check 82154

101-175.000-955.106 11/14/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING NOV/DEC SIMPLY HERS 9318 11/14/19 275.00 82154
Total For Check 82154 275.00

Check 82155

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC CABLE & INDICATOR 176667 11/14/19 110.46 82155
Total For Check 82155 110.46

Check 82156

101-209.000-734.000 11/14/19 KCI 2020 CHANGE OF ASSESSMENT NOTICES 204324 11/14/19 1,149.00 82156
Total For Check 82156 1,149.00

Check 82157

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT BLADES, SPRING P00747 11/14/19 84.00 82157

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT BLADES, SPRING P0O1066 11/14/19 2.05 82157
Total For Check 82157 86.05

Check 82158

101-336.000-742.000 11/14/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) 013988226 11/14/19 52.00 82158

101-336.000-742.000 11/14/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) 013988226 11/14/19 10.00 82158

101-336.000-742.000 11/14/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) 014027696 11/14/19 104.00 82158

101-336.000-742.000 11/14/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) 014027696 11/14/19 10.95 82158
Total For Check 82158 176.95

Check 82159

101-295.000-925.000 11/14/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 18628 11/14/19 133.45 82159

101-295.000-930.000 11/14/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET DOWN - HAD RECONFIGURATIO 19292 11/14/19 80.00 82159
Total For Check 82159 213.45

Check 82160

101-175.000-808.000 11/14/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICES FOR 6-30-2019 2000026451 11/14/19 5,000.00 82160
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Check 82160
Total For Check 82160 5,000.00

Check 82161

202-470.000-801.000 11/14/19 CRAIG WICKHAM TREE REMOVALS 11.01.2019 11/14/19 950.00 82161

203-470.000-801.000 11/14/19 CRAIG WICKHAM TREE REMOVALS 11.01.2019 11/14/19 600.00 82161
Total For Check 82161 1,550.00

Check 82162

101-336.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FLEET FUELING - OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 372.57 82162

588-588.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FLEET FUELING - OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 1,593.61 82162

640-444.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FLEET FUELING - OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 2,056.55 82162

640-444.000-740.301 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FLEET FUELING - OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 1,605.67 82162
Total For Check 82162 5,628.40

Check 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 18.08 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 41.16 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 31.15 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 27.89 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 15.87 82163

640-444.000-801.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 21.39 82163

640-444.000-981.301 11/14/19 DH WIRELESS SOLUTIONS DOUBLECELL PANORAMA SHARKFIN ANTENN EXECUN31600 11/14/19 212.40 82163
Total For Check 82163 367.94

Check 82164

101-172.000-726.000 11/14/19 PRINTER SOURCE PLUS 3 - TONER'S 168568 11/14/19 369.97 82164
Total For Check 82164 369.97

Check 82165

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 WS DARLEY & CO TOOLOK HD W/YELLOW STRAP/HANDLELOK . 17378502 11/14/19 35.88 82165

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 WS DARLEY & CO TOOLOK HD W/YELLOW STRAP/HANDLELOK . 17378502 11/14/19 155.80 82165

101-336.000-726.000 11/14/19 WS DARLEY & CO TOOLOK HD W/YELLOW STRAP/HANDLELOK . 17378502 11/14/19 11.20 82165

101-336.000-955.336 11/14/19 WS DARLEY & CO TOOLOK HD W/YELLOW STRAP/HANDLELOK . 17378502 11/14/19 79.92 82165
Total For Check 82165 282.80

Check 82166

101-265.000-801.790 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LED BULB, ELBOW, HEAT TAPE 19INV4444510 11/14/19 1.63 82166

101-265.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LED BULB, ELBOW, HEAT TAPE 19INV4444510 11/14/19 110.00 82166

101-265.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LED BULB, ELBOW, HEAT TAPE 19INV045256 11/14/19 35.00 82166

101-756.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LED BULB, ELBOW, HEAT TAPE INV0045182 11/14/19 29.78 82166
Total For Check 82166 176.41

Check 82167

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 DP EQUIPMENT CO PULLEY 087891 11/14/19 37.95 82167
Total For Check 82167 37.95

Check 82168

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 ST. REGIS CULVERT, INC. CLAW BUCKET CUTTING EDGES 111131 11/14/19 1,936.42 82168
Total For Check 82168 1,936.42

Check 82169

101-301.000-801.000 11/14/19 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9841276290 11/14/19 160.04 82169
Total For Check 82169 160.04

Check 82170
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Check 82170

101-276.000-801.000 11/14/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTABRLE RESTROOMS 3766\ 11/14/19 95.00 82170

101-756.000-801.000 11/14/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTABRLE RESTROOMS 3766\ 11/14/19 965.00 82170
Total For Check 82170 1,060.00

Check 82171

640-444.000-730.000 11/14/19 WHITE SUPPLY COMPANY FLAT STEEL 85049 11/14/19 55.15 82171
Total For Check 82171 55.15

Check 82172

101-173.000-801.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE 126207-CIYT 11/14/19 777.00 82172

101-219.000-801.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE 126207-CIYT 11/14/19 1,103.00 82172

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE 126207-CIYT 11/14/19 735.00 82172
Total For Check 82172 2,615.00

Check 82173

101-265.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 16.57 82173

101-266.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 8.29 82173

101-276.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 538.52 82173

101-441.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 41.43 82173

101-756.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 16.57 82173

101-756.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 149.13 82173

202-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 157.41 82173

202-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 41.43 82173

202-460.500-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 8.29 82173

202-480.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 99.42 82173

202-480.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 49.71 82173

202-480.500-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 33.14 82173

202-490.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 24.85 82173

203-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 223.70 82173

203-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 33.14 82173

203-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 356.25 82173

203-480.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 82.85 82173

203-480.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/3/2019 40034109 11/14/19 57.99 82173

203-490.000-801.000 11/14/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/20 & 27/2019 40033867 11/14/19 49.71 82173
Total For Check 82173 1,988.40

Check 82175

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 ALTEC NUECO ANNUAL PM & DIELECTRIC TEST TRUCK # 7003366 11/14/19 805.39 82175
Total For Check 82175 805.39

Check 82176

101-253.000-964.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP TREASURER 425 AGREEMENT 11.14.2019 11/14/19 7,422.08 82176
Total For Check 82176 7,422.08

Check 82177

101-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - OCTOBRER 2019 58570-CITY 11/14/19 1,548.75 82177

271-790.000-801.000 11/14/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SONIT E-RATE 58628 11/14/19 2,332.30 82177
Total For Check 82177 3,881.05

Check 82178

271-790.000-982.000 11/14/19 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC PLAYAWAY BOOKS 304544 11/14/19 499.00 82178
Total For Check 82178 499.00

Check 82179
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Check 82179

202-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 13,548.87 82179

202-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 19,634.34 82179

202-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 6,772.50 82179

203-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 8,977.50 82179

203-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 26,026.91 82179

203-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2019 KMI 8000 - DIESEL HOT BOX, CRA 10.17.2019 11/14/19 17,960.13 82179
Total For Check 82179 92,920.25

Check 82180

101-265.000-925.000 11/14/19 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 149194-CITY 11/14/19 112.00 82180

271-790.000-925.000 11/14/19 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 149194-CITY 11/14/19 56.00 82180
Total For Check 82180 168.00

Check 82181

588-588.000-955.588 11/14/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PREEMPLOYMENT DRUG TEST - DUBA 017287 11/14/19 54.00 82181
Total For Check 82181 54.00

Check 82182

101-441.000-955.588 11/14/19 JEFFREY NOWAK DOT REIMBURSE PER CONTRACT 11.11.2019 11/14/19 70.00 82182
Total For Check 82182 70.00

Check 82183

202-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS LEAF COLLECTION, ROLL OFF DUMP 63828 11/14/19 352.05 82183

202-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS LEAF COLLECTION, ROLL OFF DUMP 10.31.2019 11/14/19 3,250.00 82183

203-450.000-801.000 11/14/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS LEAF COLLECTION, ROLL OFF DUMP 63828 11/14/19 117.35 82183

203-460.000-801.000 11/14/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS LEAF COLLECTION, ROLL OFF DUMP 10.31.2019 11/14/19 3,250.00 82183
Total For Check 82183 6,969.40

Check 82184

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE R/R FUEL PUMP 25109 11/14/19 606.12 82184

640-444.000-801.000 11/14/19 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE R/R FUEL PUMP 25134 11/14/19 454.92 82184
Total For Check 82184 1,061.04

Check 82185

401-900.000-975.040 11/14/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI IN-000609884-CIT 11/14/19 330.94 82185
Total For Check 82185 330.94

Check 82186

203-450.000-726.000 11/14/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, LICOMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1422 11/14/19 225.75 82186
Total For Check 82186 225.75

Check 82187

101-301.000-801.000 11/14/19 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352-201910-1 11/14/19 50.00 82187
Total For Check 82187 50.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 181,282.32
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 58,046.28

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 45,632.63

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 58,328.16

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 600.00

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 150.00

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 4,647.72

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 330.94

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 651.16

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 3,090.064

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 9,804.79

Total For All Funds: 181,282.32

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 369.97
101-173.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 777.00
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,548.75
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 2,535.00
101-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 5,000.00
101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT 275.00
101-209.000-726.000 BLANKET P/O - OFFICE SUPPLIES 44.68
101-209.000-734.000 ASSESSMENT NOTICE POSTAGE 1,149.00
101-219.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,103.00
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES 28,652.20
101-265.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 637.59
101-265.000-801.790 ELBOW #044451 (MRC) 1.63
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 459.56
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 112.00
101-265.000-930.000 LED BULB, #044451 (T/F) 808.98
101-266.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 308.29
101-276.000-801.000 PORTABRLE RESTROOM #3766 633.52
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 36.94
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 568.26
101-295.000-801.000 JET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTAL 523.38
101-295.000-850.000 INSURANCE 3,964.00
101-295.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 82.36
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 410.66
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 133.45
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 218.00
101-301.000-726.000 INV. NO. 315044 WAST TONER BOTTLE 167.44
101-301.000-801.000 ACCOUNT NO. 807352 ONLINE INVESTIGATI 210.04
101-336.000-726.000 TRANSACTION #: A212762 8X1-1/4 SCREW 299.44
101-336.000-740.000 10/2019 FLEET FUEL - FIRE 372.57
101-336.000-742.000 INV. NO. 013988226 PR PANTS (BURKE) 176.95
101-336.000-920.000 502806085 - 77 E CARLETON - FIRE STAT 136.85
101-336.000-930.000 INV. NO. HRS LBR RPLCD AIR GOVERNOR 331.27
101-336.000-955.336 INV. NO. 17378502 (4) TOOLOK HD W/STR 79.92
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 150.00
101-400.000-905.000 HDN AD FOR PC MEMBERSHIP 77.75
101-441.000-726.000 BATTERIES, EAR PLUGS, GLOVES #77199 284.51
101-441.000-742.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #154-0074463 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 954.75
101-441.000-920.000 505153845 - 149 WATERWORKS - DPS 161.37
101-441.000-955.588 DOT PHYSICAL REIMBURSE 184.00
101-756.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 4,030.70
101-756.000-930.000 HEAT TAPE, #045182 (SANDY BEACH) 29.78
202-450.000-726.000 2019 KMI HOT BOX, 39,955.71

202-450.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 551.96
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202-460.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 3,844.31
202-460.500-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 123.53
202-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL 950.00
202-480.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 149.13
202-480.500-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 33.14
202-490.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 24.85
203-450.000-726.000 2019 CIMLINE X2 COMPRESSOR SYSTEM 53,190.29
203-450.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 426.05
203-460.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 3,921.27
203-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL 600.00
203-480.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 140.84
203-490.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES #40033867 49.71
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 600.00
247-900.000-806.000 DAWN THEATER CONRACT REVIEW 150.00
271-790.000-726.000 NAME TAG 9.50
271-790.000-801.000 E-RATE 2,332.30
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
271-790.000-930.000 FURNACE REPAIR #54574 (LIBRARY) 1,750.92
271-790.000-982.000 PLAYAWAY BOOKS 499.00
401-900.000-975.040 WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI 330.94
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 651.16
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 167.03
588-588.000-730.000 TIRES #5200062900 1,126.00
588-588.000-740.000 10/2019 FLEET FUEL - DART 1,593.61
588-588.000-801.000 10/2019 MONTHLY MOWING #23943 150.00
588-588.000-955.588 PREEMPLOYMENT DRUG TEST #017287 (DART 54.00
640-444.000-726.000 TUBE BULBS #A212335 211.73
640-444.000-730.000 PULLEY #087891 (#142) 3,556.86
640-444.000-740.000 10/2019 FLEET FUEL - DPS 2,056.55
640-444.000-740.301 10/2019 FLEET FUEL - POLICE 1,605.67
640-444.000-742.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #154-0074463 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 ANNUAL PM & DIELECTRIC TEST #7003366 1,983.72
640-444.000-801.301 CS23 PANORAMA CABLE 155.54

640-444.000-981.301 INV. NO. EXECUIN31600 SHARKFIN ANTENN 212.40
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71722

582-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER - ROYAL FIBER CREAM 150779 11/14/19 18.68 71722

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER - ROYAL FIBER CREAM 150779 11/14/19 9.34 71722

591-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER - ROYAL FIBER CREAM 150779 11/14/19 9.33 71722
Total For Check 71722 37.35

Check 71723

582-000.000-214.101 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE PAYABLES FOR NOVEMBER 2019 11.14.2019 11/14/19 7.00 71723

582-175.000-820.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE OCTOBER 2019 PILOT 10.31.2019 11/14/19 61,088.75 71723

582-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SPONSOR NEW YEAR'S EVE BASH 11.14.2019 11/14/19 500.00 71723

590-175.000-820.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE OCTOBER 2019 PILOT 10.31.2019 11/14/19 11,055.96 71723

590-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SPONSOR NEW YEAR'S EVE BASH 11.14.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71723

591-175.000-820.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE OCTOBER 2019 PILOT 10.31.2019 11/14/19 8,045.67 71723

591-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SPONSOR NEW YEAR'S EVE BASH 11.14.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71723

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE HMA PATCHING OF STREET CUTS 6037-BPU 11/14/19 25,884.00 71723
Total For Check 71723 107,081.38

Check 71724

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034696868 11/14/19 20.00 71724

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034161701 11/14/19 20.00 71724

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034696868 11/14/19 10.00 71724

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034161701 11/14/19 10.00 71724

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034696868 11/14/19 10.00 71724

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4034161701 11/14/19 10.00 71724
Total For Check 71724 80.00

Check 71725

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BRUSHES A212718 11/14/19 2.29 71725

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BRUSHES A212718 11/14/19 2.79 71725

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BRUSHES A212819 11/14/19 23.94 71725
Total For Check 71725 29.02

Check 71726

582-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP FIRE HYDRANT FLUSHINGS/SECTION FOR 1910-00000849 11/14/19 276.50 71726

590-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP FIRE HYDRANT FLUSHINGS/SECTION FOR 1910-00000849 11/14/19 138.25 71726

591-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP FIRE HYDRANT FLUSHINGS/SECTION FOR 1910-00000849 11/14/19 138.25 71726

591-175.000-905.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP FIRE HYDRANT FLUSHINGS/SECTION FOR 1910-00000849 11/14/19 30.05 71726
Total For Check 71726 583.05

Check 71727

582-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK 634979-00 11/14/19 76.88 71727

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 315202 11/14/19 302.61 71727

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK 634979-00 11/14/19 38.44 71727

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK 634979-00 11/14/19 38.42 71727

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 315202 11/14/19 151.30 71727

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 315202 11/14/19 151.30 71727
Total For Check 71727 758.95

Check 71728

582-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 WCSR ADS 131-000062-0009 11/14/19 95.00 71728

590-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 WCSR ADS 131-000062-0009 11/14/19 47.50 71728

591-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 WCSR ADS 131-000062-0009 11/14/19 47.50 71728
Total For Check 71728 190.00

Check 71729



11/14/2019 12:31 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/10

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2019 - 11/14/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71729

582-175.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2809098482 11/14/19 35.13 71729

590-175.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2809098482 11/14/19 17.57 71729

590-547.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2809336238 11/14/19 55.18 71729

590-547.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2809142721 11/14/19 9.69 71729

590-547.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2808917201 11/14/19 587.88 71729

591-175.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2809098482 11/14/19 17.56 71729

591-545.000-920.400 11/14/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTP 2809210646 11/14/19 89.96 71729
Total For Check 71729 812.97

Check 71730

582-544.000-801.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE CO ROAD COMMISSION ANNUAL ROW PERMIT 4344 11/14/19 50.00 71730
Total For Check 71730 50.00

Check 71731

582-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION PRINTING LABELS 191612 11/14/19 54.03 71731

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION PRINTING LABELS 191612 11/14/19 27.02 71731

591-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION PRINTING LABELS 191612 11/14/19 27.01 71731
Total For Check 71731 108.06

Check 71732

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 POINT RENTAL & SALES 2 CYCLE OIL,AIR FILTER 77613 11/14/19 41.99 71732

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 POINT RENTAL & SALES 2 CYCLE OIL,AIR FILTER 77541/77613 11/14/19 15.00 71732
Total For Check 71732 56.99

Check 71733

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71733

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71733

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71733

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 250.00 71733

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING FOR OCTOBER 2019 10.31.2019 11/14/19 125.00 71733
Total For Check 71733 2,000.00

Check 71734

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SOCKET, SCREW CLAMP 10284-1300831 11/14/19 10.89 71734

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SOCKET, SCREW CLAMP 10284-1301037 11/14/19 4.76 71734
Total For Check 71734 15.65

Check 71735

582-175.000-930.000 11/14/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR OCT 8705 11/14/19 70.00 71735

590-175.000-930.000 11/14/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR OCT 8705 11/14/19 35.00 71735

591-175.000-930.000 11/14/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR OCT 8705 11/14/19 35.00 71735
Total For Check 71735 140.00

Check 71736

582-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOL SPONSOR YEARBOOK 2020 2020YBAS 11/14/19 55.00 71736

590-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOL SPONSOR YEARBOOK 2020 2020YBAS 11/14/19 27.50 71736

591-175.000-880.000 11/14/19 HILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOL SPONSOR YEARBOOK 2020 2020YBAS 11/14/19 27.50 71736
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Check 71736
Total For Check 71736 110.00

Check 71737

582-175.000-806.000 11/14/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 10.31.2019 11/14/19 75.00 71737
Total For Check 71737 75.00

Check 71738

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING NOV/DEC SIMPLY HERS 9314 11/14/19 275.00 71738

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING NOV/DEC SIMPLY HERS 9314 11/14/19 137.50 71738

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING NOV/DEC SIMPLY HERS 9314 11/14/19 137.50 71738
Total For Check 71738 550.00

Check 71739

590-547.000-930.000 11/14/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE MOUNT DUMP TRUCK TAILGATE, 02 FOR T 85041 11/14/19 21.00 71739

591-544.000-730.039 11/14/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE MOUNT DUMP TRUCK TAILGATE, 02 FOR T 85071 11/14/19 300.00 71739

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE MOUNT DUMP TRUCK TAILGATE, 02 FOR T 85042 11/14/19 120.00 71739
Total For Check 71739 441.00

Check 71740

582-175.000-808.000 11/14/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICE FOR 6-30-19 FINAL PRO 2000026450 11/14/19 2,287.50 71740

590-175.000-808.000 11/14/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICE FOR 6-30-19 FINAL PRO 2000026450 11/14/19 1,143.75 71740

591-175.000-808.000 11/14/19 CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WADE & AUDIT SERVICE FOR 6-30-19 FINAL PRO 2000026450 11/14/19 1,143.75 71740
Total For Check 71740 4,575.00

Check 71741

582-544.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1930401 11/14/19 1,385.85 71741

590-547.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1930401 11/14/19 201.43 71741

591-544.000-740.000 11/14/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1930401 11/14/19 805.67 71741
Total For Check 71741 2,392.95

Check 71742

582-543.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(POWER PLANT SWITCH 19INV042567 11/14/19 8.43 71742

590-547.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, FUSES 19INV044997 11/14/19 2.98 71742

590-547.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, FUSES 19INV044997 11/14/19 3.65 71742

590-547.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, FUSES 19INV043185 11/14/19 213.80 71742

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, FUSES 19INV045191 11/14/19 3.58 71742
Total For Check 71742 232.44

Check 71743

582-000.000-158.000-20 11/14/19 KENDALL ELECTRIC WIRE FOR NORTH ST EXPANSION 5$108452265.002 11/14/19 4,181.25 71743
Total For Check 71743 4,181.25

Check 71744

582-000.000-123.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT 126207-BPU 11/14/19 3,008.50 71744

590-000.000-123.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT 126207-BPU 11/14/19 1,504.25 71744

591-000.000-123.000 11/14/19 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT 126207-BPU 11/14/19 1,504.25 71744
Total For Check 71744 6,017.00

Check 71745

582-543.000-726.000 11/14/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 116535 11/14/19 5.40 71745

590-547.000-726.900 11/14/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 116676 11/14/19 15.00 71745

590-547.000-726.900 11/14/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 116676 11/14/19 2.50 71745

Total For Check 71745

22.90
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Check 71756

591-545.000-727.400 11/14/19 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT & DE'CARUS 8700 PHOSPHATES WTP 17996 11/14/19 4,197.60 71756
Total For Check 71756 4,197.60

Check 71757

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PRESSURE WASHERS, TORCH KIT, TAPE . 534/54 11/14/19 16.99 71757

591-544.000-930.000 11/14/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PRESSURE WASHERS, TORCH KIT, TAPE . 534/54 11/14/19 8.97 71757

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PRESSURE WASHERS, TORCH KIT, TAPE . 537/54 11/14/19 199.97 71757

591-545.000-930.000 11/14/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME PRESSURE WASHERS, TORCH KIT, TAPE . 536/54 11/14/19 199.97 71757
Total For Check 71757 425.90

Check 71758

590-547.000-970.000-19 11/14/19 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION WWTP HVAC THIRD PAY REQUEST 11.11.2019 11/14/19 34,560.00 71758
Total For Check 71758 34,560.00

Check 71759

582-543.000-861.000 11/14/19 GARRETT ADAMS REIMBURSEMENT - LINE SCHOOL - LUNCH 10.30.2019 11/14/19 145.72 71759
Total For Check 71759 145.72

Check 71760

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! CHRONIC TOXICITY TESTING QUARTERLY 4746 11/14/19 300.00 71760

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! CHRONIC TOXICITY TESTING QUARTERLY 4746 11/14/19 300.00 71760
Total For Check 71760 600.00

Check 71761

590-547.000-727.500 11/14/19 HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY CHLORINE GAS, SULFUR DIOXIDE GAS WW 335047 11/14/19 650.00 71761

590-547.000-727.500 11/14/19 HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY CHLORINE GAS, SULFUR DIOXIDE GAS WW 335047 11/14/19 510.03 71761
Total For Check 71761 1,160.03

Check 71762

591-544.000-801.000 11/14/19 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM OC 0054431-IN 11/14/19 1,333.00 71762
Total For Check 71762 1,333.00

Check 71763

591-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 IDEXX LABORATORIES BACT TESTING SUPPLIES 3052808434 11/14/19 285.14 71763

591-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 IDEXX LABORATORIES BACT TESTING SUPPLIES 3052808434 11/14/19 14.32 71763

591-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 IDEXX LABORATORIES BACT TESTING SUPPLIES 3052808434 11/14/19 2,413.50 71763

591-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 IDEXX LABORATORIES BACT TESTING SUPPLIES 3052808434 11/14/19 (438.05) 71763

591-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 IDEXX LABORATORIES BACT TESTING SUPPLIES 3052808434 11/14/19 52.10 71763
Total For Check 71763 2,327.01

Check 71764

582-000.000-249.100 11/14/19 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. "LIEAF-6099 OCTOBER 2019 P.A.95" 10.31.2019 11/14/19 5,507.64 71764
Total For Check 71764 5,507.64

Check 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08389 11/14/19 286.50 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08473 11/14/19 286.50 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08593 11/14/19 286.50 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08511 11/14/19 168.25 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08240 11/14/19 168.25 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08718 11/14/19 168.25 71765

590-547.000-801.000 11/14/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING 08697 11/14/19 168.25 71765

Total For Check

71765

1,532.50
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Check 71766

582-544.000-801.000 11/14/19 MILSOFT 11-1-2019 DISPATCH SUPPORT 20194595 11/14/19 666.67 71766

582-544.000-801.000 11/14/19 MILSOFT 11-1-2019 IVR SUPPORT 20194774 11/14/19 270.33 71766

590-546.000-801.000 11/14/19 MILSOFT 11-1-2019 IVR SUPPORT 20194774 11/14/19 135.17 71766

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 MILSOFT 11-1-2019 IVR SUPPORT 20194774 11/14/19 135.16 71766
Total For Check 71766 1,207.33

Check 71767

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 CLAWSON, SHIRLEY A UB refund for account: 026539 11/01/2019 11/14/19 16.00 71767
Total For Check 71767 16.00

Check 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 72.59 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 35.05 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 4.36 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 1.57 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 3.14 71768

582-000.000-202.000 11/01/19 WILSON, SHALENA L UB refund for account: 013097 11/01/2019 11/14/19 3.29 71768
Total For Check 71768 120.00

Check 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 3.49 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 1.07 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.28 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.16 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.01 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.11 71769

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 BOOHER, AGNES I UB refund for account: 024029 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.09 71769
Total For Check 71769 5.21

Check 71770

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 COVEY, APRIL R UB refund for account: 019358 11/06/2019 11/14/19 222.34 71770

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 COVEY, APRIL R UB refund for account: 019358 11/06/2019 11/14/19 80.98 71770

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 COVEY, APRIL R UB refund for account: 019358 11/06/2019 11/14/19 12.44 71770

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 COVEY, APRIL R UB refund for account: 019358 11/06/2019 11/14/19 4.92 71770

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 COVEY, APRIL R UB refund for account: 019358 11/06/2019 11/14/19 7.34 71770
Total For Check 71770 328.02

Check 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 46.41 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 17.55 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 2.59 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 1.00 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 1.56 71771

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 OSBORNE, KIMBERLY R UB refund for account: 024463 11/06/2019 11/14/19 0.89 71771
Total For Check 71771 70.00

Check 71772

582-000.000-202.000 11/06/19 DUNN, KARA D UB refund for account: 013154 11/06/2019 11/14/19 127.26 71772
Total For Check 71772 127.26

Check 71773

582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 75.87 71773

582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 11.92 71773

582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 3.62 71773
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Check 71773
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 1.65 71773
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.80 71773
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 ABBE, MARLENE F UB refund for account: 018948 11/07/2019 11/14/19 1.07 71773
Total For Check 71773 94.93
Check 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 38.50 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 5.52 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.10 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 1.80 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.84 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.50 71774
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.28 71774
590-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 7.52 71774
590-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 21.12 71774
591-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 8.38 71774
591-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 SMITH, LACEY J UB refund for account: 011213 11/07/2019 11/14/19 6.44 71774
Total For Check 71774 91.00
Check 71775
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 005633 11/07/2019 11/14/19 13.02 71775
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 005633 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.91 71775
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 005633 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.37 71775
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 005633 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.50 71775
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 005633 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.20 71775
Total For Check 71775 15.00
Check 71776
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 026544 11/07/2019 11/14/19 15.00 71776
Total For Check 71776 15.00
Check 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 16.82 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 5.83 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.02 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 1.13 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.40 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.85 71777
582-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 0.58 71777
590-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 12.95 71777
590-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 6.87 71777
591-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 3.79 71777
591-000.000-202.000 11/07/19 NEVINS, TARA E UB refund for account: 012862 11/07/2019 11/14/19 11.10 71777
Total For Check 71777 60.34
Check 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 34.90 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 17.46 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 2.13 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 0.76 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 1.56 71778
582-000.000-202.000 11/13/19 RICHTER, KATHRYN E UB refund for account: 021363 11/13/2019 11/14/19 1.19 71778
Total For Check 71778 58.00



11/14/2019 12:31 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 8/10

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2019 - 11/14/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71779

591-543.000-930.000 11/14/19 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL CLEAN HIGH SERVICE PUMP #4, REPAIR 19-J1636 11/14/19 9,206.70 71779
Total For Check 71779 9,206.70

Check 71780

582-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTLY PROCESSING 963042 11/14/19 74.40 71780

590-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTLY PROCESSING 963042 11/14/19 37.20 71780

591-175.000-801.000 11/14/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTLY PROCESSING 963042 11/14/19 37.20 71780
Total For Check 71780 148.80

Check 71781

582-544.000-726.800 11/14/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY TESTING RUBBER GOODS 56415121 11/14/19 315.00 71781
Total For Check 71781 315.00

Check 71782

582-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 211576 11/14/19 10.00 71782

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 211576 11/14/19 5.00 71782

591-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 211576 11/14/19 5.00 71782
Total For Check 71782 20.00

Check 71783

582-175.000-852.000 11/14/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI IN-000609884-BPU 11/14/19 223.79 71783

590-175.000-801.200 11/14/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI IN-000609884-BPU 11/14/19 111.90 71783

591-175.000-801.200 11/14/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI IN-000609884-BPU 11/14/19 111.89 71783
Total For Check 71783 447.58

Check 71784

590-546.000-930.000 11/14/19 TINA MILLER REIMBURSEMENT FOR DAMAGES TO SEWER 10.10.2019 11/14/19 1,750.00 71784
Total For Check 71784 1,750.00

Check 71785

582-543.000-930.000 11/14/19 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYREVIEW OCTOBER OUTAGE RELAY SETTING 530358549 11/14/19 411.48 71785

582-544.000-930.546 11/14/19 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERYREVIEW OCTOBER OUTAGE RELAY SETTING 530358549 11/14/19 1,144.00 71785
Total For Check 71785 1,555.48

Check 78

582-000.000-265.000 11/12/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 11.12.2019 11/12/19 31,523.93 78

582-000.000-693.000 11/12/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 11.12.2019 11/12/19 (192.23) 78
Total For Check 78 31,331.70

Check 79

582-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] INK CTDG/TAPE STRIPS 0006742516 11/14/19 208.23 79

590-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] INK CTDG/TAPE STRIPS 0006742516 11/14/19 104.12 79

591-175.000-726.000 11/14/19 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIAI] INK CTDG/TAPE STRIPS 0006742516 11/14/19 104.11 79
Total For Check 79 416.46
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 300,967.74
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2019 - 11/14/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 121,150.03
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 61,841.40
Fund 591 WATER FUND 117,976.31
Total For All Funds: 300,967.74
--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 3,008.50
582-000.000-158.000-20 OMNI 350MCM COPPER XLP/USE-2 4,181.25
582-000.000-202.000 4ENBK1 922.59
582-000.000-214.101 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 7.00
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 8,126.60
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 31,523.93
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME (192.23)
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 367.82
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,290.65
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 774.38
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 75.00
582-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 2,287.50
582-175.000-820.000 PILOT 61,088.75
582-175.000-852.000 WIRELESS AP'S & SWITCH FOR NEW WIFI 223.79
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 926.50
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 35.13
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 28.00
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 70.00
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 5.40
582-543.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 145.72
582-543.000-930.000 POWER PLANT ELECTRICAL SWITCH 419.91
582-544.000-726.800 APPLIANCE FUSES WAREHOUSE 316.99
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,385.85
582-544.000-801.000 ANNUAL ROW PERMIT 987.00
582-544.000-930.546 REVIEW OCTOBER OUTAGE RELAY SETTINGS 1,144.00
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,504.25
590-000.000-202.000 SCCH 48.46
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 222.34
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,672.32
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 499.09
590-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 1,143.75
590-175.000-820.000 PILOT 11,055.96
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 463.25
590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 17.57
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 14.00
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35.00
590-546.000-801.000 11-1-2019 IVR SUPPOR 135.17
590-546.000-930.000 REIMBURSEMENT 1,750.00
590-547.000-726.900 5 GAL DISTILLED WATER 17.50
590-547.000-727.500 1490# CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER 1,160.03
590-547.000-727.600 FERROUS CHLORIDE 4,210.86
590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 201.43
590-547.000-801.000 SERVICE CHARGE 2,236.24
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 652.75
590-547.000-930.000 1 1/2 GALV CAP 241.43
590-547.000-970.000-19 HVAC THIRD PAY REQUEST 34,560.00
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,504.25
591-000.000-158.000-20 BID AMOUNT 59,500.00
591-000.000-202.000 WBK1 29.71
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 145.45
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,753.47
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2019 - 11/14/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 499.07
591-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES 1,143.75
591-175.000-820.000 PILOT 8,045.67
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 463.25
591-175.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES 30.05
591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 17.56
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 14.00
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35.00
591-543.000-930.000 CLEAN HIGH SERVICE PUMP #4 REPAIR MOT 9,206.70
591-544.000-726.800 WV120SBST-200 VESSELS W/ST AND SB 200 2,327.01
591-544.000-730.039 DUMPTRUCK WELD 300.00
591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 805.67
591-544.000-801.000 CCCP OCTOBER 2019 SERVICES 1,333.00
591-544.000-930.000 1 1/4 PVC COMP COUPLING 25,986.18
591-545.000-727.400 55 GAL DRUM CARUS 8700 PHOSPHATES 4,197.60
591-545.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 89.96

591-545.000-930.000 PRESSURE WASHER 548.96



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
November 18, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Tony Vear, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: None

Also present were: Attorney John Lovinger, Katy Price (City Clerk), Jake Hammel (DPS), Scott
Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Mark Hawkins (Deputy Fire Chief), Chris McArthur (BPU
Director), Mike Prince, Adam Malcheft, Steve Stoll, Ted Janesen, Felicia Finch, Jack McClain, Penny
Swan, Ruth Brown, Ben Wilson, Joseph Hendee, and Dennis Wainscott.

Approval of Agenda

Motioned to amend agenda to include New Business C. Breathing Air Fill Station (Fire Dept) to
agenda by Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Briner.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Motion to approve the agenda as amended by Council Morrisey, seconded by Council Member
Briner.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Bell Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 9-0.
Public Comment

Joseph Hendee, 181 Rea Street, commented on the website and finance reports in the council
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November 18, 2019 City Council Minutes

packet.

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of October 31, 2019: $710,554.06

2. BPU Claims of October 31, 2019: $256,097.17

3. Payroll of November 14, 2019: $185,90.54

City Council Minutes of November 4, 2019 Regular Meeting
Finance Minutes of November 4, 2019

EDC Business Review Committee Minutes of March 7, 2019
December 7, 2019 Light up Parade Use Agreement
October 2019 Financial Report

BPU #2 Water Filter Valve Replacement
